

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION: REGION II - CAGAYAN VALLEY
PROVINCE: ISABELA
CITY/MUNICIPALITY:

CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
QUARTER: 4

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	ITB NO. 2023-16/ LOT 1	Construction of Quarter House at Cabagan Breeding Station - PGO 1011-12 Continuing 1-07-04-990	₱999,999.11	Cabagan, Isabela	Dragon Twelve Builders and Construction Supplies	Mr. Jonathan L. Diaz Arranz St., Calamagui 2nd City of Ilagan, Isabela	₱994,523.28	October, 06, 2023	42 Calendar Days
2	ITB NO. 2023-16/ LOT 2	Establishment of Solar Powered Water Pump, Cabagan Breeding Station - PGO 1011-12 Continuing 1-07-99-990	₱999,999.39	Cabagan, Isabela	Dragon Twelve Builders and Construction Supplies	Mr. Jonathan L. Diaz Arranz St., Calamagui 2nd City of Ilagan, Isabela	₱995,452.00	October, 06, 2023	45 Calendar Days
3	ITB NO. 2023-16/ LOT 3	Maintenance of Completed San Placido – Sinamar FMR - 20% DF-AB 2023	₱1,499,999.36	Roxas, Isabela	Dragon Twelve Builders and Construction Supplies	Mr. Jonathan L. Diaz Arranz St., Calamagui 2nd City of Ilagan, Isabela	₱1,495,904.58	October, 06, 2023	45 Calendar Days
4	ITB NO. 2023-16/ LOT 4	Dredging / Desilting of Nagbukel – Gomez Creek - 20% DF-AB 2022	₱5,799,999.03	San Isidro, Isabela	Dragon Twelve Builders and Construction Supplies	Mr. Jonathan L. Diaz Arranz St., Calamagui 2nd City of Ilagan, Isabela	₱5,794,740.08	October, 06, 2023	180 Calendar Days
5	ITB NO. 2023-16/ LOT 5	Dredging / Desilting of Quezon – Quirino Creek (Phase II) - 20% DF-AB 2022	₱5,799,999.63	Naguilian, Isabela	Dragon Twelve Builders and Construction Supplies	Mr. Jonathan L. Diaz Arranz St., Calamagui 2nd City of Ilagan, Isabela	₱5,795,576.42	October, 06, 2023	180 Calendar Days
6	ITB NO. 2023-16/ LOT 6	Rehabilitation / Maintenance of Jct. National San Miguel – Catabban – Dalig Provincial Road (2nd Bid) - 20% DF-AB 2023	₱4,499,999.87	Burgos, Isabela	JC Palomo Construction and Construction Supply	Mr. Jesus C. Palomo Santiago City, Isabela	₱4,479,496.75	October, 06, 2023	60 Calendar Days

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
7	ITB NO. 2023-16/ LOT 7	Rehabilitation / Maintenance of Jct. National Payac – San Felipe – Pag Asa Provincial Road Echague Section (2nd Bid) - 20% DF-AB 2023	₱4,499,999.61	Echague, Isabela	JC Palomo Construction and Construction Supply	Mr. Jesus C. Palomo Santiago City, Isabela	₱4,479,641.55	October, 06, 2023	60 Calendar Days
8	ITB NO. 2023-16/ LOT 8	Rehabilitation / Maintenance of Mabbayad – San Miguel Provincial Road Mabbayad Section (2nd Bid) - 20% DF-AB 2023	₱4,499,999.89	Echague, Isabela	JC Palomo Construction and Construction Supply	Mr. Jesus C. Palomo Santiago City, Isabela	₱4,479,746.60	October, 06, 2023	60 Calendar Days
9	ITB NO. 2023-16/ LOT 9	Rehabilitation / Maintenance of Jct. National Luna – Santor Provincial Road Reina Mercedes Section (2nd Bid) - 20% DF-AB 2023	₱4,499,999.56	Reina Mercedes, Isabela	JC Palomo Construction and Construction Supply	Mr. Jesus C. Palomo Santiago City, Isabela	₱4,479,856.81	October, 06, 2023	60 Calendar Days
10	ITB NO. 2023-17/ LOT 1	Concreting of Sto. Tomas – Quezon Provincial Road w/ Solar Street Light - 20% DF Reprogramming 2023	₱59,999,999.79	Quezon and Sto. Tomas, Isabela	Dragon Twelve Builders and Construction Supplies	Mr. Jonathan L. Diaz Arranz St., Calamagui 2nd City of Ilagan, Isabela	₱59,990,762.02	October, 12, 2023	240 Calendar Days
11	ITB NO. 2023-17/ LOT 2	Rehabilitation of Milagros T. Albano District Hospital - PGO 1011 SB#01 (TET)	₱22,042,575.89	Cabagan, Isabela	Dragon Twelve Builders and Construction Supplies	Mr. Jonathan L. Diaz Arranz St., Calamagui 2nd City of Ilagan, Isabela	₱22,015,417.21	October, 12, 2023	630 Calendar Days
12	ITB NO. 2023-17/ LOT 3	Dredging / Desilting of Lucban Creek, (Desiltation of Waterways) - LDRRMF-2023 1-07-03-020	₱14,999,999.11	Roxas, Isabela	Dragon Twelve Builders and Construction Supplies	Mr. Jonathan L. Diaz Arranz St., Calamagui 2nd City of Ilagan, Isabela	₱14,993,254.88	October, 12, 2023	210 Calendar Days
13	ITB NO. 2023-17/ LOT 4	Dredging / Desilting of Minante 1 Creek - AIP 2023 - Dredging/Desilting 20% DF AB 2023	₱9,999,999.94	Cauayan City, Isabela	Dragon Twelve Builders and Construction Supplies	Mr. Jonathan L. Diaz Arranz St., Calamagui 2nd City of Ilagan, Isabela	₱9,995,780.55	October, 12, 2023	250 Calendar Days

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
14	ITB NO. 2023-17/ LOT 5	Dredging / Desilting of Creek at Ilagan Public Market - AIP 2023 - Dredging/Desilting 20% DF AB 2023	₱9,999,360.86	Ilagan City, Isabela	Dragon Twelve Builders and Construction Supplies	Mr. Jonathan L. Diaz Arranz St., Calamagui 2nd City of Ilagan, Isabela	₱9,993,005.33	October, 12, 2023	240 Calendar Days
15	ITB NO. 2023-17/ LOT 6	Dredging / Desilting of Salinungan West Creek - AIP 2022 - Dredging/Desilting 20% DF AB 2022	₱5,799,999.05	San Mateo, Isabela	Dragon Twelve Builders and Construction Supplies	Mr. Jonathan L. Diaz Arranz St., Calamagui 2nd City of Ilagan, Isabela	₱5,794,382.35	October, 12, 2023	180 Calendar Days
16	ITB NO. 2023-17/ LOT 7	Dredging / Desilting of Aguinaldo – Baligatan Creek - AIP 2022 - Dredging/Desilting 20% DF AB 2022	₱5,799,963.99	Ramon, Isabela	Dragon Twelve Builders and Construction Supplies	Mr. Jonathan L. Diaz Arranz St., Calamagui 2nd City of Ilagan, Isabela	₱5,793,157.05	October, 12, 2023	159 Calendar Days
17	ITB NO. 2023-17/ LOT 8	Dredging / Desilting of Nueva – Era – La Paz - AIP 2022 - Dredging/Desilting 20% DF AB 2022	₱5,799,999.55	Cabatuan, Isabela	Dragon Twelve Builders and Construction Supplies	Mr. Jonathan L. Diaz Arranz St., Calamagui 2nd City of Ilagan, Isabela	₱5,793,658.73	October, 12, 2023	152 Calendar Days
18	ITB NO. 2023-18/ LOT 1	Dredging / Desilting of Balagan – Paculagu Creek - 20% DF-AB 2022	₱5,849,996.00	Sta. Maria, Isabela	Dragon Twelve Builders and Construction Supplies	Mr. Jonathan L. Diaz Arranz St., Calamagui 2nd City of Ilagan, Isabela	₱5,845,179.16	November 08, 2023	147 Calendar Days
19	ITB NO. 2023-18/ LOT 2	Dredging / Desilting of Ballutu Creek - 20% DF-AB 2023	₱5,999,999.74	San Pablo, Isabela	Dragon Twelve Builders and Construction Supplies	Mr. Jonathan L. Diaz Arranz St., Calamagui 2nd City of Ilagan, Isabela	₱5,994,897.70	November 08, 2023	180 Calendar Days
20	ITB NO. 2023-18/ LOT 3	Dredging / Desilting of Cubag Creek - 20% DF-AB 2023	₱9,999,999.37	Cabagan, Isabela	Dragon Twelve Builders and Construction Supplies	Mr. Jonathan L. Diaz Arranz St., Calamagui 2nd City of Ilagan, Isabela	₱9,992,149.11	November 08, 2023	210 Calendar Days
21	ITB NO. 2023-18/ LOT 4	Dredging / Desilting of Mallacopa Creek (Phase III) - 20% DF-AB 2023	₱14,999,738.74	Aurora, Isabela	Dragon Twelve Builders and Construction Supplies	Mr. Jonathan L. Diaz Arranz St., Calamagui 2nd City of Ilagan, Isabela	₱14,993,307.22	November 08, 2023	240 Calendar Days

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
22	ITB NO. 2023-19/ LOT 1	Repair and Maintenance of Office Building (ISDC) Capitol Compound - LCPC 1011A 5-02-13-040-01	₱2,499,999.99	City of Ilagan, Isabela	RD Bedaña Construction and Supplies	Ms. Daisy G. Bedaña Christine Village, Phase 2 Cauayan City, Isabela	₱2,494,378.88	December 06, 2023	150 Calendar Days
23	ITB NO. 2023-19/ LOT 2	Dredging / Desilting of Nanaguan Creek (Phase I) - 20% DF - AB 2023	₱9,999,999.10	City of Ilagan, Isabela	Dragon Twelve Builders and Construction Supplies	Mr. Jonathan L. Diaz Arranz St., Calamagui 2nd City of Ilagan, Isabela	₱9,993,919.36	December 06, 2023	210 Calendar Days
24	ITB NO. 2023-19/ LOT 3	Dredging / Desilting of Creek at Brgy. Manga - 20% DF - AB 2023	₱9,999,999.82	Quezon, Isabela	Dragon Twelve Builders and Construction Supplies	Mr. Jonathan L. Diaz Arranz St., Calamagui 2nd City of Ilagan, Isabela	₱9,993,832.44	December 06, 2023	250 Calendar Days

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.


MARY ANN T. BALLESTEROS
 Head, BAC - Secretariat (Infra)


RODRIGO T. SAWIT
 BAC Chairperson